324

09-09-1999

- CHRIST STREET, BOTH BOSE CHARACHER STREET STREET BASE (SSI

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 5-93)	RE IIII		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10113	9081	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			▼ ▼ ▼ d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):		İ	ess of receiving party(les)
Ajit Karmaker, Martin L. Schulman, Arun Prasad		Name: Jeneri	ic/Pentron Incorporated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes 💆 No		Internal Address	
MODERNINE INTERIOR OF CONTAMANT Personal stress was a 1 am 25 Lag.			SEP 0 2 1099
3. Nature of conveyance:			The second second
🖾 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	725 (00)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar		53 North Plains Industrial Road	
□ Other		City: Walling	ford State: CT ZIP: 06492
Execution Date: September 2, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏠 No	
EXECUTOR DRIES			
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		
If this document is being	filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of	f the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/344,089 file	ed June 25, 1999		
-		ttached? ☐ Yes]② No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Ann M. Knab		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:			,
mond number		☐ Enclosed	
			be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account	number:
53 North Plains Industrial Road		50-0718	
City: Wallingford State: CT ZIP: 06492		(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature To the best of my knowle the original document.	dge and belief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of
Ann M. Knab	/ 11.1./	()	9/2/99
Name of Person Sign	•	Signature	2 Date
	Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with	•	
	Commissioner of Patents & 1		

09/07/1999 TLUU11 00000045 500718 09344089

40.00 CH

Rev. 3, July 1997

PATENT REEL: 010212 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Ajit Karmaker, 321 South Elm Street, Wallingford, in the County of New Haven, Connecticut 06492, Martin L. Schulman, 620 South Greenbrier Drive, Orange, in the County of New Haven and the State of Connecticut 06477, and Arun Prasad, 249 Redwood Lane, Cheshire, in the County of New Haven and the State of Connecticut 06410; have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

PREFABRICATED COMPONENTS FOR DENTAL APPLIANCES for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 25, 1999, Application Serial No. 09/344,089;

AND WHEREAS, JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 53 North Plains Industrial Road, Wallingford, CT 06492, is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and sufficient consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Ajit Karmaker, Martin L. Schulman, Arun Prasad; have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and

JPP-1201CIP-1

PATENT REEL: 010212 FRAME: 0241 all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 9/2/99

Date:

Date: 9249

Akaymails L.S.

Aiit Karmaker NA A

Martin L. Schulman

L.S.